■ Configurable transducer for all power current variables
U, I, P, Q, S, cosϕ, sinϕ, ϕ, f
■ 4 analog outputs and 1 binary output
■ 4 integrated energy counters
■ Comparison of two mains voltages in terms of
amplitude, frequency and phase (synchronoscope)
■ Parameterization and communication via standard
interface

for all power current variables and for mains synchronization 10 /28-2.54 EN
Ordering information
Weight Catalog Number Code EUR Deliv. time
Accessories
IBIS-E parameterization software diskette 31/2" 31/2" 28495-3601061 188,00 **
Connection cable for RS 232/LKS interface 11491-0744009 117,00 **
Accessories for 19" plug-in cards
Female multi-point connector for current connection 0.092 28304-0783080 42,00 **
2 Multiple contact strips
1 x voltage and power supply connection
1 x output signal and interface connection
Soldering connection 0.018 94182-0871817 11,00 ** /Stk.
Wire-wrap (pins 1 mm x 1 mm) 0.018 94182-0872067 11,00 ** /Stk.
Special calibration factor
Code EUR Deliv. time
Factory parameterization 691 86,00 **
Tag No. (max. 31 characters) (clear text) 693 -
Measuring circuit
Single-phase alternating current (~) MS1 -
3-wire three-phase balanced load (3 ~ 1E) MS2 -
3-wire three-phase balanced load with simulated phase (3 ~ 1E) MS3 -
3-wire three-phase unbalanced load (3 ~ 2E) MS4 -
4-wire three-phase balanced load (3N ~ 1E) MS5 -
4-wire three-phase unbalanced load (3N ~ 3E) MS6 -
Synchronoscope: comparision of two mains voltages with star voltage MS7 -
Synchronoscope: comparision of two mains voltages with delta voltage MS8 -
Input variables
Current direct (0.2 A < IN < 7.5 A) (clear text) I11 -
Via current transformer: primary/secondary current (clear text) I21 -
Voltage direct (clear text) U11 -
(    : 30 V < UN < 290 V resp. ∆ : 50 V < UN < 500 V)
(    : 115 V < UN < 490 V resp. ∆ : 200 V < UN < 850 V)
Via voltage transformer: primary/secondary voltage (clear text) U21 -
Rated frequency
162/3 Hz (see Code No. 511) F11 -
50 Hz F12 -
60 Hz F13 -
400 Hz (see Code No. 512) F14 -
Options
other nominal frequency additionally parameterizable
162/3 Hz 511 80,00 **
400 Hz 512 80,00 **
Code for measuring variables (Code No.)
Measuring variable Measuring variable Measuring variable Measuring variable Measuring variable Measuring variable
voltage current active power active power factor active power factor frequency
(sinusoidal) (non-sinusoidal)
Code Code Code Code Code Code
UL1-N UN1 IL1 IL1 Ptotal (3-ph.) PP3 cosϕtotal (3-ph.) CP3 PFtotal (3-ph.) DP3 fL1 current FC1
UL2-N UN2 IL2 IL2 PL1 PL1 cosϕL1 CL1 PFL1 DL1 fL2 current FC2
UL3-N UN3 IL3 IL3 PL2 PL2 cosϕL2 CL2 PFL2 DL2 fL3 current FC3
UL1-L2 U12 PL3 PL3 cosϕL3 CL3 PFL3 DL3 fL1 voltage FV1
UL1-L3 U13 fL2 voltage FV2
UL2-L3 U23 fL3 voltage FV3
UMains1-Mains2 UNN fMains1-Mains2 FNN
Measuring variable Measuring variable Measuring variable Measuring variable Measuring variable Measuring variable
reactive power reactive power reactive power reactive power apparent power phase angle
(sinusoidal) factor (sinusoidal) (non-sinusoidal) factor (non- (sinusoidal)
Code Code Code sinusoidal) Code Code Code
Qtotal (3-ph.) QP3 sinϕtotal (3-ph.) BP3 Qntotal (3-ph.) NP3 QFtotal (3-ph.) GP3 Stotal (3-ph.) SP3 ϕtotal (3-ph.) AP3
QL1 QL1 sinϕL1 BL1 QNL1 NL1 QFL1 GL1 SL1 SL1 ϕL1 AL1
QL2 QL2 sinϕL2 BL2 QNL2 NL2 QFL2 GL2 SL2 SL2 ϕL2 AL2
QL3 QL3 sinϕL3 BL3 QNL3 NL3 QFL3 GL3 SL3 SL3 ϕL3 AL3
ϕMains1-Mains2 ANN